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	CLG City/County
	Date Certified
	First Name
	Last Name 
	Title(s)
	Preservation Commission
	Mailing Address
	Phone
	Fax
	Email 

	City of Anchorage
	8/30/1993
	Angie
	Chick
	Clerk
	Anchorage Historic Preservation Commission 
	1306 Evergreen Rd. P.O. Box 23266 Anchorage, KY 40223
	502-245-4654
	502-245-5651
	angie.chick@cityofanchorage.org

	
	
	Renee
	Major
	City Admin. Officer
	
	
	
	
	renee.major@cityofanchorage.org

	
	
	Bill
	Wetherton
	Chairman
	
	
	502-245-1929
	
	wetherto@aol.com

	City of Bardstown
	1/29/1986
	Cameron
	Skinner
	Preservation Coord.
	Bardstown Historical Review Board
	220 N. Fifth St. Bardstown, KY 40004
	502-348-5947, ext. 2243
	502-348-2433
	cskinner@bardstownconnect.net

	City of Bellevue
	6/24/1988
	Kirk 
	Hunter
	Campbell Co. P&Z
	Bellevue Historic Preservation Commission 
	616 Poplar St. Bellevue, KY 41073
	859-292-3880
	859-261-8387
	khunter@campbellcountyky.gov

	
	
	Pierce
	Turner
	Assist. Admin.
	
	
	859-431-8866
	
	pierce.turner@bellevueky.org

	Boone County
	9/3/1986
	Jenna
	LeCount
	Dir. of Comm. Dev. Services 
	Boone County Historic Preservation Board
	2950 Washington St., P.O. Box 900 Burlington, KY 41005
	859-334-2111
	859-334-2264
	jlecount@boonecountyky.org

	
	
	Bridget
	Striker
	Pres. Planner
	
	
	859-342-2665, ext. 8131
	
	bstriker@boonecountyky.org

	City of Bowling Green
	4/30/1990
	Ben
	Peterson
	Exec. Dir.
	Warren County Historic Preservation Board
	922 State St. Suite 200 Bowling Green, KY 42101
	270-842-1953
	270-842-1282
	ben.peterson@bgky.org

	
	
	Ginny
	Willoughby
	Planner I
	
	
	270-393-3338
	
	ginny.willoughby@bgky.org

	City of Campbellsville
	10/26/2005
	Donna
	Logsdon
	KCMM Coord. CLG Admin.
	Campbellsville Historic Preservation Commission
	204 N. Columbia Ave. Campbellsville, KY 42718
	270-404-2663
	270-465-0607
	donnaglogsdon@gmail.com

	
	
	Diane
	Ford-Benningfield
	Mayor
	
	
	270-465-7011
	
	Diane.ford-benningfield@campbellsville.us

	City of Covington
	9/8/1986
	Kaitlin
	Bryan
	Hist. Pres. Manager
	Covington Urban Design Review Board
	Historic Preservation Office 20 West Pike St., 2nd Floor Covington, KY 41011
	859-292-2171
	859-292-2339
	Kaitlin.bryan@covingtonky.gov

	
	
	Tom
	West
	Dir. Of Econ. Dev.
	
	
	859-292-2168
	
	twest@covingtonky.gov

	
	
	Joy
	Pierson
	Asst. City Manager
	
	
	859-292-2320
	
	Joy.pierson@covingtonky.gov

	City of Danville
	4/4/1994
	Steve
	Hunter
	City Co. Planner
	Danville Architectural Heritage Board
	Danville City Hall, P.O. Box 670 Danville, KY 40423
	859-238-1235
	859-238-1236
	shunter@danvilleky.gov

	
	
	Bridgette
	Lester
	Dir. Code Enforcement 
	
	
	859-936-6840
	
	blester@danvilleky.gov

	
	
	Mikaela
	Gerry
	Planning Director
	
	
	859-238-1235
	
	mgerry@danvilleky.gov 

	
	
	Joni
	House
	Hist. Pres. Admin.
	
	
	859-319-6101
	
	jhouse@danvilleky.gov

	City of Dawson Springs 
	1/30/1997
	Julie
	Sellers
	City Administrator
	Dawson Springs Historic Commission
	200 W. Arcadia Ave. Dawson Springs, KY 42408
	270-797-2781
	270-797-2221
	Julie.sellers@dawsonspringsky.com


	
	
	Jenny
	Sewell
	Mayor
	
	
	
	
	mayor@dawsonspringsky.com

	
	
	Amie
	Thomas
	City Clerk
	
	
	270-339-1274
	
	Amie.thomas@dawsonspringsky.com

	
	
	Peggy
	Furgerson
	Board Chair
	
	
	
	
	Furgerson_peggy@bellsouth.net
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	City of Frankfort
	9/19/1985
	Eric
	Cockley
	Planning Dir.
	Frankfort Architectural Review Board
	Planning & Community Development. 315 W. Second St. P.O. Box 697 Frankfort, KY 40602
	502-352-2100
	502-875-8502
	ecockley@frankfort.ky.gov

	
	
	Vicki
	Birenberg
	Historic Preservation
	
	
	502-892-8970
	
	vbirenberg@frankfort.ky.gov

	
	
	Jordan
	Miller
	Planner I
	
	
	502-875-8500, ext. 5109
	
	jmiller@frankfort.ky.gov

	
	
	Rebecca
	Hall
	Grant Manager
	
	
	502-352-2097
	
	rhall@frankfort.ky.gov

	
	
	Laura
	Hagg
	City Manager
	
	
	502-352-2076
	
	lhagg@frankfort.ky.gov

	City of Hopkinsville
	10/27/1988
	Holly
	Boggess
	Asst. Dir. & Downtown Renaissance Dir.
	Hopkinsville Historic Preservation Commission
	710 S. Main St. P.O. Box 1125 Hopkinsville, KY 42241-1125
	
	270-887-4019
	hboggess@comdev-services.com

	
	
	Beth
	Richardson
	Res. Design Review
	
	
	270-887-4285
	
	brichardson@comdev-services.com

	
	
	Steve
	Underwood
	Attorney
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Angela
	Herndon
	Mang. Serv. Coord.
	
	
	270-887-4285
	
	aherndon@comdev-services.com

	City of Harrodsburg
	9/21/2023
	Joni
	House
	HAPC Pres. Coord.
	Arch. Pres. Commission 
	208 S. Main St. Harrodsburg, KY 40330
	859-319-6101
	
	hapc@harrodsburgcity.org

	City of Horse Cave
	1/27/2003
	Joy
	Bennet
	City Clerk/Treas.
	Horse Cave Board of Architectural Review
	City Hall 121 Woodlawn Ave., P.O. Box 326 Horse Cave, KY 42749
	270-786-2680
	270-786-2688
	horsecave@hotmail.com

	
	
	Randall
	Curry
	Mayor
	
	
	270-786-2680
	
	Horsecavemayor2011@yahoo.com

	
	
	Hope
	Hawkins
	Cham. of Commerce
	
	
	
	
	Hart_co@scrtc.com

	
	
	Donna
	Logsdon
	CLG Coord.
	
	
	270-404-2663
	
	donnaglogsdon@gmail.com

	Louisville-Jefferson Co. Metro Govt.
	8/30/1985
	Joe
	Reverman
	Asst. Dir. of Planning & Design
	Metro Hist. Landmarks & Pres. Districts Comm.
	Metro Planning & Design services 444 S. 5th St. Louisville, KY 40202
	502-574-6230
	502-574-8129
502-574-5178
	Joe.reverman@louisvilleky.gov

	
	
	Joseph
	Haberman
	Planning & Design Manager
	
	
	502-574-2868
	
	Joseph.haberman@louisvilleky.gov

	
	
	Savannah
	Darr
	Hist. Pres. Officer
	
	
	502-574-5705
	
	Savannah.darr@louisvilleky.gov

	City of La Grange
	11/9/1989
	Rebecca
	Crowder
	Asst. to Mayor
	La Grange Historic Districts Commission
	307 W. Jefferson St. La Grange, KY 40031
	502-222-1433
	502-222-5875
	bcrowder@lagrangeky.net

	
	
	Barbara
	Manley Calloway
	LGHDC Coord.
	
	
	502-222-1433
	
	lagrangehdc@gmail.com

	
	
	Heather
	Hottenroth
	HDC
	
	
	502-558-5252
	
	heatherhottenroth@gmail.com

	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
	4/14/1988
	Bettie
	Kerr
	Hist. Pres. Dir.
	Lexington-Fayette County Board of Architectural Review
	LFUCG Division of Historic Preservation 200 Main Street Lexington, KY 40507
	859-258-3265, ext. 3266
	859-258-3394
	bettiek@lexingtonky.gov

	
	
	Barry
	Dennis
	Hist. Pres. Spec.
	
	
	
	
	bdennis@lexingtonky.gov

	
	
	Amelia
	Armstrong
	Hist. Pres. Spec.
	
	
	
	
	aarmstro@lexingtonky.gov

	City of Maysville
	9/7/1988
	George
	Larger
	P&Z Admin/CLG Coord.
	Maysville/Washington Board of Arch. Review
	Maysville Municipal Building P&Z Dept. 216 Bridge St. Maysville, KY 41056
	606-564-9419, ext. 319
	606-564-9416
	georgelarger@cityofmaysvilleky.gov


	
	
	Matt
	Wallingford
	City Manager
	
	
	606-584-1016

	
	mattwallingford@cityofmaysvilleky.gov
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	City of Middlesboro
	10/22/1989
	Boone
	Bowling
	Mayor
	Middlesboro Historic Commission 
	756 E. Lothbury Ave., P.O. Box 756 Middlesboro, KY 40965
	606-248-5670
	
	mayorbowling@gmail.com

	
	
	Jane
	Cambron
	Exec. Asst.
	
	
	
	
	cityofmiddlesboro@gmail.com

	
	
	Kirby
	Smith III
	Commission Chair 
	
	
	
	
	kirbysmithiii@gmail.com 

	City of Middletown
	2/7/1989
	J. Byron 
	Chapman
	Mayor
	Middletown Historic Commission
	City Hall 11803 Old Shelbyville Rd. P.O. Box 43048 Middletown, KY 40253
	502-245-2762
	502-245-6047
	mdtownmayor@bellsouth.net

	
	
	Marianna
	Butler
	City Clerk
	
	
	
	
	clerk@cityofmiddletownky.org

	
	
	Mark
	Stigers
	Commissioner
	
	
	502-248-5670
	
	commissionerstigers@cityofmiddletownky.org

	City of Newport
9/26/1988
	Scott 
	Clark
	Hist. Pres. Officer
	Newport Hist. Pres. Comm.
	Development Services
998 Monmouth St. Newport, KY 4107
	859-655-6347; 859-292-3637
	859-292-3663
	sclark@newportky.gov

	
	Jennifer
	Williams
	Hist. Pres. Asst.
	
	
	859-655-6348
	
	jwilliams@newportky.gov 

	City of Owensboro
	8/7/2001
	Abby
	Shelton
	Community Development Director
	Owensboro Historic Preservation Board
	Owensboro City Hall, Community Development Dept. 101 E. 4th St. Owensboro, KY 42303
	270-687-8658
	270-687-8395
	abby.shelton@owensboro.org

	
	
	Evan
	Gogel
	Housing & Grant Coord.
	
	
	270-687-8657
	
	evan.gogel@owensboro.org

	City of Paducah
	2/22/1988
	Palmer 
	Stroup
	CLG Coord.
	Paducah Historic & Architectural Review Comm.
	Dept. of Planning 300 South 5th. St. Paducah, KY 42003
	270-444-8690, ext. 2065
	270-444-8689
	pstroup@paducahky.gov

	
	
	Josh
	Sommer
	Planner I
	
	
	
	
	jsommer@paducahky.gov

	
	
	Nicholas
	Hutchinson
	Dir. of Planning
	
	
	
	
	nhutchinson@paducahky.gov

	City of Pikeville
	6/18/1991
	Kathy
	Atkins
	Admin. & Exec. Dev. Asst.
	Pikeville Historic Preservation Board
	243 Main St. Pikeville, KY 41501
	606-437-5176
	606-437-4491
	Kathy.atkins@pikevilleky.gov

	
	
	Jill
	Dotson
	Exec. Dir. Comm. Rel. & MS
	
	
	606-437-5108
	
	Jill.dotson@pikevilleky.gov

	
	
	Lisa
	Sizemore
	Business Retention & Expansion Manager
	
	
	606-444-5291
	
	Lisa.sizemore@pikevilleky.gov

	City of Shelbyville
	11/13/1985
	Brian
	Cushing
	Hist. Dist. Coordinator
	Shelbyville Historic District Commission
	315 Washington Street Shelbyville, KY 40065
	502-220-6325
	502-633-4292
	bcushing@shelbyvillekentucky.com

	
	
	Fred
	Rogers
	City Administrator
	
	
	502-487-8202
	
	fred@shelbyvillekentucky.com
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